PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hugo Davidson	07/03/2010
Malcolm McKechnie	01/09/2010
Chris Bilanecko	01/09/2010
Kynan Taylor	01/09/2010
Jonathan Chan	09/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knog Pty Ltd
Street Address:	453 Church Street
City:	Richmond, VIC
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29370502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)892-2479

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-892-2037

Email: halvorson@tmpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristofer Halvorson

Address Line 1: 1757 E. Baseline Rd., Ste 130
Address Line 4: Gilbert, ARIZONA 85233

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	753.003
·I	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristofer E. Halvorson

PATENT REEL: 025003 FRAME: 0868 OP \$40,00 29370502

501293877

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignments#page1.tif
source=Assignments#page2.tif
source=Assignments#page3.tif
source=Assignments#page4.tif
source=Assignments#page5.tif

T-195 P0003/0003 F-972

An: 00061394286897

03-09-'10 15:27 FROM-

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below signed inventors, all citizens of the Australia, residing at the addresses listed below their names, sell and assign to Knog Pty Ltd, an Australian corporation, having a place of business at 453 Church Street, Richmond, VIC 3121 Australia, its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest in and to the following patentable invention:

U.S. Patent Application, Currently Entitled Cable Lock, Serial Number 29/370,502.
 filed on July 28, 2010.

and all inventions contained therein, all reissues and extensions thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunto set my hand and	d seal this 300 8800 7010.
Hugo Davidson 453 Church Street Richmond, VIC 3121 Australia		
f. 453 cource 87	action of	
State of VIC County of	SS.	
aforesaid, personally appeared	and to me known be the per	blic in and for the State and County son of the above signed names, who edged the same to be their free act and
(Seal)		Notary Public

REEL: 025003 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below signed inventors, all citizens of the Australia, residing at the addresses listed below their names, sell and assign to Knog Pty Ltd, an Australian corporation, having a place of business at 453 Church Street, Richmond, VIC 3121 Australia, its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest in and to the following patentable invention:

(1) U.S. Patent Application, Currently Entitled Cable Lock, Serial Number 29/370,502. filed on July 28, 2010.

and all inventions contained therein, all reissues and extensions thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Malcolm McKechnie 453 Church Street Richmond, VIC 3121 Australia	I hereunto set my hand and se	al this $\sqrt{4/2010}$.
State of VIC County of	SS.	
On this January 11, 2010 aforesaid, personally appeared and signed and sealed the foregoing insideed.	d to me known be the person	
(Seal)		Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below signed inventors, all citizens of the Australia, residing at the addresses listed below their names, sell and assign to Knog Pty Ltd, an Australian corporation, having a place of business at 453 Church Street, Richmond, VIC 3121 Australia, its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest in and to the following patentable invention:

(1) U.S. Patent Application, Currently Entitled Cable Lock, Serial Number 29/370,502. filed on July 28, 2010.

and all inventions contained therein, all reissues and extensions thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I h	pereunto set my hand and seal this 01.09.(0.
C. Sulling	
Chris Bilanenko 453 Church Street	
Richmond, VIC 3121 Australia	

	a manufacture of the field of the contract of the
State of VIC	ss.
County of	
aforesaid, personally appeared and t	efore me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County o me known be the person of the above signed names, who iment, and they acknowledged the same to be their free act and
	Notary Public
(Seal)	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below signed inventors, all citizens of the Australia, residing at the addresses listed below their names, sell and assign to Knog Pty Ltd, an Australian corporation, having a place of business at 453 Church Street, Richmond, VIC 3121 Australia, its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest in and to the following patentable invention:

(1) U.S. Patent Application, Currently Entitled Cable Lock, Serial Number 29/370,502. filed on July 28, 2010.

and all inventions contained therein, all reissues and extensions thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I	I hereunto set my hand and seal th	his
Eugh	·	
Kynan Taylor 453 Church Street Richmond, VIC 3121 Australia		
		·
State of VIC County of	\$S.	
On this January 11, 2010 aforesaid, personally appeared and signed and sealed the foregoing inst deed.		the above signed names, who
(Seal) .	N	otary Public

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below signed inventors, all citizens of the Australia, residing at the addresses listed below their names, sell and assign to Knog Pty Ltd, an Australian corporation, having a place of business at 453 Church Street, Richmond, VIC 3121 Australia, its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest in and to the following patentable invention:

(1) U.S. Patent Application, Currently Entitled Cable Lock, Serial Number 29/370,502. filed on July 28, 2010.

and all inventions contained therein, all reissues and extensions thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and seal this <u>いろん</u>	29 / 7012.
Jonathan Chan		
453 Church Street		
Richmond, VIC 3121 Australia		
	-	
State of VIC	SS.	
County of	501	
,		
On this January 11, 2010 before aforesaid, personally appeared and to me signed and sealed the foregoing instrument deed.		e signed names, who
	<u></u>	*
(0.1)	Notary Publ	ic
(Seal)		

RECORDED: 09/17/2010